Requisitions granted on complaint of abandonment 	 235 
Blind relieved with money. ........  	 o 

Transportation has been afforded to eighty-three (83) sick and destitute persons to reach their 
homes, thereby preventing their becoming a charge upon the county. 

There have also been three hundred and seventy-five (375) insane sick and destitute persons 
committed to the State Almshouse at Flatbush, Kings County, N. Y., to be cared for by the State 
Board of Charities, thus relieving this Department of their care and maintenance. 

There have been no alien paupers sent to their homes in Europe.

[...]

under date of March 30, 1899, requesting a separate report as to the cost of a main sewer on 
Morgan avenue, between Johnson avenue and Benton street, the Chief Engineer desires me to 
submit the following : 

Estimated cost for a main sewer on Morgan avenue, between Johnson avenue and Benton 
street, is ninety-two thousand five hundred dollars ($92,500). 

The assessed valuation of the territory within the probable area of assessment is $3,218,222. 
A copy of the President's letter is hereto attached. 

Respectfully yours, etc., 
(Signed) 	WM. T. BRUORTON, Assistant Engineer. 

The following resolution was adopted :